

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			53.89 %
			102,900.00	158,348.14	55,448.14
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	3.2000	ACRE	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %
			16,000.00	64,000.00	48,000.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	8000.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.1000	-77.78 %
			3,600.00	800.00	-2,800.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	5330.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.4000	-46.67 %
			3,997.50	2,132.00	-1,865.50
5	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING				
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	155.0000	3.33 %
			150.00	155.00	5.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %
			600.00	900.00	300.00
7	RELOCATE NATIONAL FOREST SIGN				
		L.S.			40.00 %
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	8290.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	23.5000	-21.67 %
			248,700.00	194,815.00	-53,885.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	700.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	2.7000	-73.00 %
			7,000.00	1,890.00	-5,110.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 07C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 316.0000	L.F.	75.0000 23,700.00	23.5000 7,426.00	-68.67 % -16,274.00
11	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 17.0000	L.F.	100.0000 1,700.00	46.5000 790.50	-53.50 % -909.50
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 104.0000	L.F.	75.0000 7,800.00	44.0000 4,576.00	-41.33 % -3,224.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5730.0000	TON	22.0000 126,060.00	24.0000 137,520.00	9.09 % 11,460.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,370.00	2,370.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58 - 22 2370.0000	TON	90.0000 213,300.00	87.0000 206,190.00	-3.33 % -7,110.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,399.00	6,399.00	0.00 %
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,266.00	4,266.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	120.0000	TON	100.0000	175.0000	75.00 %
			12,000.00	21,000.00	9,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00
20	CHECK DAM				
	1348.0000	L.F.	18.0000	7.0000	-61.11 %
			24,264.00	9,436.00	-14,828.00
21	COMPOST BERM				
	1190.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %
			5,950.00	9,520.00	3,570.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			164,000.00	164,000.00	
23	TEMPORARY CURB				
	6240.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.5000	0.00 %
			34,320.00	34,320.00	0.00
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.8700	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %
			3,740.00	4,675.00	935.00
25	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE 12"-18" 1 GAL.				
	415.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			4,980.00	4,980.00	0.00
26	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 12"-18" 1 GAL.				
	415.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			4,980.00	4,980.00	0.00
27	PSIPE BALD-HIP ROSE 12"-18" 1 GAL.				
	415.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			4,980.00	4,980.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY 12"-18"	1 GAL.			
	100.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00
29	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT 2'-3'	2 GAL.			
	210.0000	EACH	12.0000	24.0000	100.00 %
			2,520.00	5,040.00	2,520.00
30	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 2'-3'	2 GAL.			
	120.0000	EACH	12.0000	24.0000	100.00 %
			1,440.00	2,880.00	1,440.00
31	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 12"-18"	1 GAL.			
	100.0000	EACH	12.0000	24.0000	100.00 %
			1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00
32	PSIPE PACIFIC RHODEDENDRON 6"-12"	1 GAL.			
	38.0000	EACH	12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %
			456.00	494.00	38.00
33	PSIPE SALAL 6"-12"	1 GAL.			
	62.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			744.00	744.00	0.00
34	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY 6"-12"	1 GAL.			
	38.0000	EACH	20.0000	14.0000	-30.00 %
			760.00	532.00	-228.00
35	PSIPE SWORD FERN 6"-12"	1 GAL.			
	62.0000	EACH	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %
			1,550.00	744.00	-806.00
36	PSIPE DULL OREGON GRAPE 12"-18"	1 GAL.			
	100.0000	EACH	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %
			2,000.00	1,300.00	-700.00
37	PLACED COMPOST				
	760.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	63.0000	26.00 %
			38,000.00	47,880.00	9,880.00
38	INCORPORATED COMPOST				
	500.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	45.0000	-18.18 %
			27,500.00	22,500.00	-5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	285.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	59.0000	47.50 %
			11,400.00	16,815.00	5,415.00
40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	2320.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.2500	8.33 %
			6,960.00	7,540.00	580.00
TRAFFIC					
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	775.0000	L.F.	35.0000	25.6500	-26.71 %
			27,125.00	19,878.75	-7,246.25
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,190.0000	-27.00 %
			6,000.00	4,380.00	-1,620.00
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	39.0000	EACH	30.0000	26.2000	-12.67 %
			1,170.00	1,021.80	-148.20
44	PAINT LINE				
	7440.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2800	40.00 %
			1,488.00	2,083.20	595.20
45	PLASTIC LINE				
	560.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.1000	-30.00 %
			1,680.00	1,176.00	-504.00
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	30.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %
			450.00	435.00	-15.00
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	4.0000	EACH	120.0000	105.0000	-12.50 %
			480.00	420.00	-60.00
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %
			200.00	240.00	40.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	0.3700	HUND	2,000.0000	3,750.0000	87.50 %
			740.00	1,387.50	647.50
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	8000.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3000	0.00 %
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00
51	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			80.98 %
			8,841.00	16,000.00	7,159.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			47.64 %
			65,700.00	97,000.00	31,300.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	2739.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			109,560.00	123,255.00	13,695.00
OTHER ITEMS					
54	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	156.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	23.0000	-34.29 %
			5,460.00	3,588.00	-1,872.00
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	15.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	103.0000	106.00 %
			750.00	1,545.00	795.00
57	WATER				
	65.0000	MGAL	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %
			6,500.00	8,125.00	1,625.00
58	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	305.0000	-23.75 %
			1,200.00	915.00	-285.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 PROJECT : 07C508
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
59	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	140.0000	L.F.	27.0000	50.0000	85.19 %
			3,780.00	7,000.00	3,220.00
60	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
61	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
64	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	
65	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	81.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	10.0000	-75.00 %
			3,240.00	810.00	-2,430.00
67	ROADWAY SENSOR				
		L.S.			385.71 %
			3,500.00	17,000.00	13,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,393,752.50	\$1,495,699.89	7.31%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:03

PS&E JOB NO : 07C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007347 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2644
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 MT. WALKER NB & SB PASS/TRUCK LANE
 07C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$1,393,752.50	\$1,495,699.89	7.31%